

*

SLP(C)No. 5185 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5185/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in WA 710/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

JESPAR I. SLONG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Barua, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.4 accepts notice.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter after service is complete.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master