

@

SLP(C)No. 5185 OF 2003
ITEM No.1B
(For Judgment)

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. /2004@ SLP(C) No. 5185/2003

JESPAR I.SLONG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON. N.SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P.SINGH, JJ)

Date : 07/05/2004 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

The Court passed the following

JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The appeal is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Janki Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file)
Non-reportable.