

X

C.A.No. 3032 OF 2004

ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.3032/2004

JESPAR I. SLONG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for extension of time)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Vutts, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed. Time is extended by two months

as prayed for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER